Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
7-13
7
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA

7
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Part Number Nomenclature — OK Profile
Table 7-9.  OK Profile — Inch
4 6 5 0 OK 2
Seal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example:
4650 = MolyGard®
Profile
Energizer Material Code
A = 70A Nitrile
7 9 0 3 0 00 0 A
Bore Diameter (x1000)
Example:
3.000 X 1000 = 03000
Gland Depth (x1000)
Example:
.279 X 1000 = 279
3 01 2
Groove Width (x1000)
Example:
.312 X 1000 = 3120
–
Table 7-10.  OK Gland Dimensions — Inch
Gland Dimensions — OK Profile
A
Bore
Diameter
B
Groove
Diameter
C
Groove
Width
D
Piston
Diameter*
Part Number
+.005/-.000 +.000/-.005 +.005/-.000 +.000/-.001
1.500 0.962 0.282 1.435 4650OK26901500-282A
2.000 1.462 0.282 1.935 4650OK26902000-282A
2.500 1.962 0.282 2.435 4650OK26902500-282A
2.500 1.962 0.312 2.435 4650OK26902500-312A
2.750 2.192 0.282 2.670 4650OK27902750-282A
3.000 2.442 0.312 2.920 4650OK27903000-312A
3.250 2.692 0.312 3.170 4650OK27903250-312A
3.500 2.942 0.282 3.420 4650OK27903500-282A
3.500 2.942 0.312 3.420 4650OK27903500-312A
3.750 3.192 0.282 3.670 4650OK27903750-282A
4.000 3.442 0.282 3.920 4650OK27904000-282A
4.000 3.402 0.315 3.920 4650OK29904000-315A
4.500 3.942 0.282 4.420 4650OK27904500-282A
5.000 4.442 0.282 4.920 4650OK27905000-282A
5.500 4.740 0.377 5.400 4650OK38005500-377A
6.000 5.240 0.377 5.900 4650OK38006000-377A
7.000 6.240 0.377 6.900 4650OK38007000-377A
8.000 7.240 0.377 7.900 4650OK38008000-377A
*If used with wear rings, refer to wear ring piston diameter, see Section 9.
NOTE:  For sizes larger than those shown in the table, please contact your local Parker
Seal representative.
Please refer to Engineering Section 2,
Page 2-8 for surface finish and additional
hardware considerations.
C
B AD
Gland Depth
OK Profile